From:

Storrs, Bruce (DPW)

Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2018 9:00 PM
To: Robert Hanley
Subject: Re: Balboa Infrastructure Meeting: Agenda & Location

At the end of the pre app check list, the acknowledgement of the process

Don’t worry about it, we’ll get it tomorrow

On Aug 7, 2018, at 8:17 PM, Robert Hanley <robert.w.hanley(@sfdpw.org> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: robert hanley <rwhinsf{@yahoo.com>

Date: Aug 7, 2018 7:40 PM

Subject: Re: Fwd: FW: Balboa Infrastructure Meeting: Agenda & Location
To: Robert Hanley <robert.w.hanley(@sfdpw.org>

Cc:

Good evening.

I get the pre application part of your request. I will create a version for you tomorrow am based
on our conversation today.

I must admit I don't know what agreement you are talking about. Please give me a better idea of
what it is you need, and I will provide.

I did, however, go to the Planning website and dump the proposed development. I don't think
they will be at the table for mapping for a while. The timeline says that they are in the
Environmental study phase.

I have this stuff in my hard drive and can dump in the J drive tomorrow for you.

Thank you for the work!
R

On Tuesday, August 7, 2018 06:17:54 PM PDT, Robert Hanley <robert.w.hanley@sfdpw.org> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: "Storrs, Bruce (DPW)" <Bruce.Storrs@sfdpw.org>

Date: Aug 7, 2018 5:53 PM

Subject: FW: Balboa Infrastructure Meeting: Agenda & Location

To: Robert Hanley <robert.w.hanley@sfdpw.org>,"Crooms, Michael (DPW)"
<michael.crooms@sfdpw.org>

Cc: "Moy, Barbara (DPW)" <Barbara.Moy@sfdpw.org>,"Sanguinetti, Jerry (DPW)"
<Jerry.Sanguinetti@sfdpw.org>

Rob

Highest priority.



| need a working copy of a pre application checklist and agreement by COB tomorrow, for the Balboa
project.

Feel free to research the project and customize the checklist.

Bruce

From: Lesk, Emily (ECN)

Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2018 5:34 PM

To: MALAMUT, JOHN (CAT) <John.Malamut@sfcityatty.org>; Moy, Barbara (DPW)
<barbara.moy@sfdpw.org>; Petrick, Molly (PUC) <MPetrick@sfwater.org>; Kwong, John (DPW)
<john.kwong@sfdpw.org>; Rivera, Javier (DPW) <javier.rivera@sfdpw.org>; Jensen, Kevin (DPW)
<kevin.w.jensen@sfdpw.org>; Paine, Carli (MTA) <Carli.Paine@sfmta.com>; Patt, Mike (FIR)
<mike.patt@sfgov.org>; Andrawes, Kamal (FIR) <kamal.andrawes@sfgov.org>; Kearstin Dischinger
<kdischinger@bridgehousing.com>; Joe Kirchofer@avalonbay.com; Law, Chad (FIR)
<chad.law@sfgov.org>; Shaw, Jeremy (CPC) <jeremy.shaw@sfgov.org>; Hong, Seung Yen (CPC)
<SeungYen.Hong@sfgov.org>; karen@vmwp.com; pwaller@pyatok.com; Jason Yee <jyee@bkf.com>;
Brian Scott <BScott@BKF.com>; Storrs, Bruce (DPW) <bruce.storrs@sfdpw.org>; Ryan, James (DPW)
<james.ryan@sfdpw.org>; GELLER DIAMANT, SHARI (CAT) <Shari.Geller.Diamant@sfcityatty.org>;
DIETRICH, ELIZABETH (CAT) <Elizabeth.Dietrich@sfcityatty.org>

Subject: Balboa Infrastructure Meeting: Agenda & Location

Dear all,

We’re looking forward to seeing you this Thursday, August 9 at 9:30 AM for the Balboa Reservoir
infrastructure kickoff meeting. Note that the meeting location has been changed to City Hall, Room 305.

Please find our draft agenda attached, and feel free to contact me with any questions.

Best,

Emily



Emily Lesk

Office of Economic and Workforce Development
San Francisco City Hall

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 448

San Francisco, CA 94102

Direct: (415) 554-6162

Email: emily.lesk@sfgov.org

www.oewd.org



